

a1

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2968/2017  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2017  
in CRMM No. 45224/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

MANOJ KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Karishma, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct the learned counsel for the petitioner to get  
instruction as to whether the petitioner is prepared to deposit  
the amount of Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lacs) before the  
Trial Court.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the said  
amount is to be withdrawn from the account of the company, for  
which he will have to contact all the Directors.

2

List the matter on 15.05.2017 before the vacation bench.

The petitioner shall not be arrested till that date.

A copy of this order may be given Dasti to the learned  
counsel.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar