

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2968/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21.02.2017 in CRM-M No.45224 of 2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab and Haryana)

Manoj Kumar Jain

.....Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and modification of order dated 19.04.2017 passed by this Court upto a limited extent)

Date : 15/05/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Karishma, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of June, 2017.

In the meantime, interim orders to continue.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master